
 
 

2008 Ridgeline Ramble 
Monday, May 26, 2008 

Eugene, Oregon 
20K / 10K / 20K Relay 

 
20K OVERALL RESULTS 

PLACE FIRST LAST SEX AGE GROUP BIB CITY STATE CHIP TIME GUN TIME PACE 10K SPLIT #1 10K SPLIT #2 

1 Lewis Taylor M 35 35-39 M    281 Eugene OR  1:23:53.81 1:23:54 6:45 0:45:22 0:38:32 

2 Jeremy Tolman M 30 30-34 M    287 Eugene OR  1:24:28.45 1:24:28 6:48 0:44:48 0:39:41 

3 Brad Chvatal M 36 35-39 M    389 Eugene OR  1:27:25.80 1:27:26 7:02 0:45:46 0:41:40 

4 Craig Godwin M 41 40-44 M    396 Eugene OR  1:28:22.82 1:28:23 7:07 0:48:20 0:40:03 

5 Orin Schumacher M 35 35-39 M    264 Eugene OR  1:29:28.64 1:29:29 7:12 0:46:48 0:42:41 

6 Joe Griffin M 47 45-49 M    391 Central Point OR  1:30:20.51 1:30:21 7:16 0:47:29 0:42:51 

7 Douglas Quirke M 40 40-44 M    372 Eugene OR  1:30:46.96 1:30:47 7:18 0:48:00 0:42:47 

8 John Ticer M 51 50-54 M    285 Eugene OR  1:30:57.64 1:30:58 7:19 0:48:29 0:42:29 

9 Tyler Stanley M 20 20-24 M    362 Eugene OR  1:32:43.49 1:32:43 7:28 0:48:07 0:44:36 

10 Chris Carmen M 26 25-29 M    194 Eugene OR  1:33:42.92 1:33:43 7:32 0:49:39 0:44:04 

11 Frank Schnekenburger M 47 45-49 M    263 Corvallis OR  1:35:53.99 1:35:54 7:43 0:51:42 0:44:12 

12 Jason Tavakolian M 37 35-39 M    280 Eugene OR  1:36:45.32 1:36:45 7:47 0:50:11 0:46:34 

13 Jeff Larson M 34 30-34 M    358 Corvallis OR  1:37:25.33 1:37:25 7:50 0:53:08 0:44:17 

14 David Bateham M 48 45-49 M    186 Corvallis OR  1:37:34.35 1:37:34 7:51 0:53:25 0:44:10 

15 Gerhard Behrens M 48 45-49 M    187 Corvallis OR  1:37:40.99 1:37:41 7:52 0:53:21 0:44:20 

16 Rick Mestler M 38 35-39 M    388 Eugene OR  1:37:57.24 1:37:57 7:53 0:51:36 0:46:22 

17 Timothy Duringer M 31 30-34 M    210 Brownsville OR  1:38:50.64 1:38:51 7:57 0:53:27 0:45:23 

18 Sam Humphreys M 20 20-24 M    373 Eugene OR  1:39:51.73 1:39:52 8:02 0:51:22 0:48:30 

19 Will Ethridge M 24 20-24 M    211 Eugene OR  1:40:01.32 1:40:01 8:03 0:49:41 0:50:20 

20 Joe Moll M 43 40-44 M    359 Eugene OR  1:40:40.63 1:40:41 8:06 0:53:54 0:46:46 

21 Kent Gutches M 48 45-49 M    390 Central Point OR  1:40:54.60 1:40:55 8:07 0:52:27 0:48:27 

22 Jason Bosch M 34 30-34 M    189 Eugene OR  1:41:58.86 1:41:59 8:12 0:54:07 0:47:52 

23 Jay Lichtman M 32 30-34 M    236 Portland OR  1:42:22.89 1:42:23 8:14 0:53:51 0:48:31 

24 Mark Humphreys M 48 45-49 M    368 Eugene OR  1:42:25.84 1:42:26 8:15 0:55:00 0:47:26 

25 Guy Boulanger M 46 45-49 M    190 Corvallis OR  1:42:26.24 1:42:26 8:15 0:54:13 0:48:13 

26 Joe Schwarte M 44 40-44 M    265 Eugene OR  1:42:29.12 1:42:29 8:15 0:54:15 0:48:14 

27 Travis Stecker M 28 25-29 M    395 Lake Stevens WA  1:42:39.88 1:42:30 8:16 0:53:57 0:48:33 

28 Ben Coutant M 48 45-49 M    200 Eugene OR  1:42:55.70 1:42:56 8:17 0:55:03 0:47:53 

29 Chris Walkup M 38 35-39 M    291 Eugene OR  1:43:12.72 1:43:13 8:18 0:55:35 0:47:38 



30 Michael Fletcher M 39 35-39 M    216 Junction City OR  1:43:23.55 1:43:23 8:19 0:55:30 0:47:54 

31 Paulo Montenegro M 38 35-39 M    245 Eugene OR  1:44:09.96 1:44:10 8:23 0:54:39 0:49:31 

32 Tom Wilson M 31 30-34 M    297 Eugene OR  1:45:53.89 1:45:54 8:31 0:52:39 0:53:14 

33 Flavio Chicarino M 39 35-39 M    195 Eugene OR  1:45:59.51 1:45:59 8:32 0:56:55 0:49:04 

34 Paul Van Donkelaar M 44 40-44 M    289 Eugene OR  1:46:11.35 1:46:11 8:33 0:55:54 0:50:18 

35 Michael Taylor M 36 35-39 M    282 Eugene OR  1:46:17.24 1:46:17 8:33 0:57:19 0:48:58 

36 Joe Mosley M 54 50-54 M    248 Eugene OR  1:46:22.19 1:46:22 8:34 0:55:52 0:50:30 

37 Mark Moran M 41 40-44 M    246 Eugene OR  1:46:23.93 1:46:24 8:34 0:55:49 0:50:35 

38 Christina Howard F 37 35-39 F    354 Eugene OR  1:46:44.68 1:46:45 8:35 0:58:08 0:48:36 

39 Heather Shaw F 40 40-44 F    268 Eugene OR  1:47:21.12 1:47:21 8:38 0:56:52 0:50:30 

40 Maggie Akerberg F 27 25-29 F    393 Prineville OR  1:48:08.44 1:48:08 8:42 0:57:08 0:51:00 

41 Scot Priaulx M 43 40-44 M    370 Eugene OR  1:49:11.52 1:49:12 8:47 0:57:23 0:51:49 

42 Shawna Zimmerman F 23 20-24 F    351 Corvallis OR  1:50:13.07 1:50:13 8:52 0:59:12 0:51:01 

43 Christopher Butler M 43 40-44 M    376 Eugene OR  1:50:15.54 1:50:15 8:52 0:59:15 0:51:00 

44 Todd Bosworth M 50 50-54 M    369 Eugene OR  1:50:38.00 1:50:38 8:54 0:57:14 0:53:24 

45 Reid Weaver M 25 25-29 M    292 Eugene OR  1:51:39.96 1:51:40 8:59 0:57:30 0:54:10 

46 Gordon Sayre M 43 40-44 M    261 Eugene OR  1:52:14.53 1:52:15 9:02 0:59:09 0:53:05 

47 Chase Jordan M 29 25-29 M    229 Portland OR  1:52:17.16 1:52:17 9:02 0:58:49 0:53:29 

48 Shelley York F 27 25-29 F    300 Springfield OR  1:52:18.83 1:52:19 9:02 0:58:20 0:53:59 

49 David Saenger M 40 40-44 M    259 Eugene OR  1:54:37.96 1:54:38 9:13 1:01:00 0:53:38 

50 John Hall M 51 50-54 M    222 Eugene OR  1:55:23.04 1:55:23 9:17 1:02:30 0:52:53 

51 Jeff Cook M 40 40-44 M    199 Eugene OR  1:56:39.62 1:56:40 9:23 1:04:35 0:52:05 

52 Caroline Kobin F 30 30-34 F    231 Portland OR  1:56:58.32 1:56:58 9:25 1:02:37 0:54:21 

53 Tom Pattee M 42 40-44 M    253 Springfield OR  1:57:51.24 1:57:51 9:29 1:04:46 0:53:05 

54 Larry Dunlap M 66 65-69 M    209 Eugene OR  1:58:26.80 1:58:27 9:32 1:01:17 0:57:10 

55 Derek French M 42 40-44 M    218 Springfield OR  1:58:43.50 1:58:43 9:33 1:02:55 0:55:48 

56 John Kluge M 48 45-49 M    355 Eugene OR  1:59:59.99 2:00:00 9:39 1:01:30 0:58:30 

57 William Soule M 40 40-44 M    273 Eugene OR  2:00:25.34 2:00:25 9:41 1:02:11 0:58:14 

58 Wally Miller M 54 50-54 M    243 Eugene OR  2:00:52.83 2:00:53 9:44 1:01:50 0:59:03 

59 Larry Williams M 72 70-74 M    296 Springfield OR  2:01:07.98 2:01:08 9:45 1:04:10 0:56:58 

60 Dave Veldhuizen M 47 45-49 M    290 Eugene OR  2:01:08.14 2:01:08 9:45 1:04:54 0:56:15 

61 Jerry Stromme M 46 45-49 M    279 Eugene OR  2:02:47.64 2:02:48 9:53 1:02:27 1:00:20 

62 John Sandreth M 45 45-49 M    260 Eugene OR  2:03:40.47 2:03:40 9:57 1:05:13 0:58:27 

63 Andrea Stanton F 43 40-44 F    275 Eugene OR  2:04:24.64 2:04:25 10:01 1:07:00 0:57:24 

64 Matt Monte M 36 35-39 M    244 Eugene OR  2:05:05.31 2:05:05 10:04 1:06:12 0:58:53 

65 Rachel Beck F 26 25-29 F    352 Brownsville OR  2:05:11.67 2:05:12 10:04 1:07:08 0:58:03 

66 Steven Buxton M 59 55-59 M    192 Medford OR  2:05:55.63 2:05:56 10:08 1:09:32 0:56:23 

67 Emily Smith F 25 25-29 F    270 Corvallis OR  2:05:56.97 2:05:57 10:08 1:08:18 0:57:39 

68 Rick Reed M 25 25-29 M    360 Eugene OR  2:06:45.59 2:06:45 10:12 1:06:50 0:59:55 

69 Ryan Weinhart M 27 25-29 M    363 Eugene OR  2:06:45.65 2:06:46 10:12 1:06:48 0:59:57 

70 Sunnybrooke Farley F 30 30-34 F    212 Lebanon OR  2:08:07.32 2:08:07 10:19 1:08:25 0:59:42 

71 Kathleen Birkholz F 41 40-44 F    188 Eugene OR  2:08:18.65 2:08:19 10:19 1:09:13 0:59:06 

72 Kris Skoog F 45 45-49 F    361 Eugene OR  2:09:51.38 2:09:51 10:27 1:09:41 1:00:10 

73 Mariann Storfjord F 46 45-49 F    278 Eugene OR  2:09:51.43 2:09:51 10:27 1:09:38 1:00:13 

74 Bill Dickinson M 38 35-39 M    353 Eugene OR  2:10:29.00 2:10:29 10:30 1:07:13 1:03:16 

75 John Hartman M 59 55-59 M    225 Eugene OR  2:12:31.80 2:12:32 10:40 1:11:53 1:00:39 

76 Steve Master M 41 40-44 M    241 Eugene OR  2:13:02.52 2:13:02 10:42 1:09:19 1:03:43 

77 Sharon Mosley F 45 45-49 F    249 Eugene OR  2:13:06.12 2:13:06 10:43 1:09:11 1:03:55 

78 Sheri Philpott F 49 45-49 F    254 Monroe OR  2:13:44.45 2:13:44 10:46 1:10:43 1:03:01 

79 Todd Thompson M 45 45-49 M    283 Springfield OR  2:14:06.93 2:14:07 10:47 1:07:46 1:06:21 

80 Michael Gauvin M 54 50-54 M    219 Coos Bay OR  2:14:13.45 2:14:13 10:48 1:11:00 1:03:13 

81 Mike Lynch M 60 60-64 M    237 Eugene OR  2:16:02.61 2:16:03 10:57 1:14:48 1:01:14 

82 Bruce Tufts M 60 60-64 M    288 Pollock Pines CA  2:16:48.11 2:16:48 11:00 1:12:16 1:04:32 

83 Lisa Anderson F 24 20-24 F    183 Salem OR  2:17:07.51 2:17:07 11:02 1:10:20 1:06:47 



84 Robert Jones M 64 60-64 M    228 Eugene OR  2:21:34.37 2:21:34 11:23 1:18:02 1:03:32 

85 Dennis Cook M 31 30-34 M    198 Eugene OR  2:21:45.65 2:21:46 11:24 1:17:27 1:04:19 

86 Don Dewitt M 62 60-64 M    203 Eugene OR  2:22:20.70 2:22:21 11:27 1:17:48 1:04:33 

87 Leslie Finlay F 37 35-39 F    377 Eugene OR  2:22:22.82 2:22:23 11:27 1:17:51 1:04:32 

88 Carolyn Knight F 39 35-39 F    357 Walterville OR  2:22:30.49 2:22:30 11:28 1:17:53 1:04:37 

89 Ron Robinson M 41 40-44 M    258 Eugene OR  2:23:22.83 2:23:23 11:32 1:15:57 1:07:26 

90 Leslie Whitten F 30 30-34 F    295 Eugene OR  2:23:38.56 2:23:38 11:33 1:16:26 1:07:13 

91 Richard Quigley M 57 55-59 M    392 Eugene OR  2:25:23.02 2:25:23 11:42 1:17:15 1:08:08 

92 Dan Dixon M 47 45-49 M    205 Eugene OR  2:26:01.32 2:26:01 11:45 1:18:08 1:07:53 

93 Yrlyn Thompson F 36 35-39 F    284 Cottage Grove OR  2:31:15.57 2:31:16 12:10 1:18:33 1:12:43 

94 Tammy Denouden F 38 35-39 F    293 Eugene OR  2:31:20.14 2:31:20 12:11 1:21:21 1:09:59 

95 Michelle Martin F 36 35-39 F    239 Springfield OR  2:31:20.17 2:31:20 12:11 1:21:16 1:10:04 

96 Phil Finch M 57 55-59 M    214 Reedsport OR  2:33:11.89 2:33:12 12:20 1:21:54 1:11:18 

97 Fred Schlueter M 53 50-54 M    262 Sun Valley NV  2:35:43.95 2:35:44 12:32 1:20:31 1:15:13 

98 Beckie Leslie F 39 35-39 F    235 Springfield OR  2:44:35.67 2:44:36 13:15 1:23:22 1:21:14 

99 Teresa Mason F 47 45-49 F    240 Eugene OR  3:28:18.00 3:28:18 16:46 1:46:01 1:42:17 

100 Mary Mallon-Behrens F 49 45-49 F    238 Corvallis OR  3:28:18.01 3:28:18 16:46 1:46:01 1:42:17 

 
 

20K RESULTS BY AGE GROUP 

PLACE OVERALL FIRST LAST SEX AGE GROUP BIB CITY STATE CHIP TIME GUN TIME PACE 10K SPLIT #1 10K SPLIT #2 

1 42 Shawna Zimmerman F 23 20-24 F    351 Corvallis OR  1:50:13.07 1:50:13 8:52 0:59:12 0:51:01 

2 83 Lisa Anderson F 24 20-24 F    183 Salem OR  2:17:07.51 2:17:07 11:02 1:10:20 1:06:47 

                              

1 9 Tyler Stanley M 20 20-24 M    362 Eugene OR  1:32:43.49 1:32:43 7:28 0:48:07 0:44:36 

2 18 Sam Humphreys M 20 20-24 M    373 Eugene OR  1:39:51.73 1:39:52 8:02 0:51:22 0:48:30 

3 19 Will Ethridge M 24 20-24 M    211 Eugene OR  1:40:01.32 1:40:01 8:03 0:49:41 0:50:20 

                              

1 40 Maggie Akerberg F 27 25-29 F    393 Prineville OR  1:48:08.44 1:48:08 8:42 0:57:08 0:51:00 

2 48 Shelley York F 27 25-29 F    300 Springfield OR  1:52:18.83 1:52:19 9:02 0:58:20 0:53:59 

3 65 Rachel Beck F 26 25-29 F    352 Brownsville OR  2:05:11.67 2:05:12 10:04 1:07:08 0:58:03 

4 67 Emily Smith F 25 25-29 F    270 Corvallis OR  2:05:56.97 2:05:57 10:08 1:08:18 0:57:39 

                              

1 10 Chris Carmen M 26 25-29 M    194 Eugene OR  1:33:42.92 1:33:43 7:32 0:49:39 0:44:04 

2 27 Travis Stecker M 28 25-29 M    395 Lake Stevens WA  1:42:39.88 1:42:30 8:16 0:53:57 0:48:33 

3 45 Reid Weaver M 25 25-29 M    292 Eugene OR  1:51:39.96 1:51:40 8:59 0:57:30 0:54:10 

4 47 Chase Jordan M 29 25-29 M    229 Portland OR  1:52:17.16 1:52:17 9:02 0:58:49 0:53:29 

5 68 Rick Reed M 25 25-29 M    360 Eugene OR  2:06:45.59 2:06:45 10:12 1:06:50 0:59:55 

6 69 Ryan Weinhart M 27 25-29 M    363 Eugene OR  2:06:45.65 2:06:46 10:12 1:06:48 0:59:57 

                              

1 52 Caroline Kobin F 30 30-34 F    231 Portland OR  1:56:58.32 1:56:58 9:25 1:02:37 0:54:21 

2 70 Sunnybrooke Farley F 30 30-34 F    212 Lebanon OR  2:08:07.32 2:08:07 10:19 1:08:25 0:59:42 

3 90 Leslie Whitten F 30 30-34 F    295 Eugene OR  2:23:38.56 2:23:38 11:33 1:16:26 1:07:13 

                              

1 2 Jeremy Tolman M 30 30-34 M    287 Eugene OR  1:24:28.45 1:24:28 6:48 0:44:48 0:39:41 

2 13 Jeff Larson M 34 30-34 M    358 Corvallis OR  1:37:25.33 1:37:25 7:50 0:53:08 0:44:17 

3 17 Timothy Duringer M 31 30-34 M    210 Brownsville OR  1:38:50.64 1:38:51 7:57 0:53:27 0:45:23 

4 22 Jason Bosch M 34 30-34 M    189 Eugene OR  1:41:58.86 1:41:59 8:12 0:54:07 0:47:52 

5 23 Jay Lichtman M 32 30-34 M    236 Portland OR  1:42:22.89 1:42:23 8:14 0:53:51 0:48:31 

6 32 Tom Wilson M 31 30-34 M    297 Eugene OR  1:45:53.89 1:45:54 8:31 0:52:39 0:53:14 

7 85 Dennis Cook M 31 30-34 M    198 Eugene OR  2:21:45.65 2:21:46 11:24 1:17:27 1:04:19 

                              

1 38 Christina Howard F 37 35-39 F    354 Eugene OR  1:46:44.68 1:46:45 8:35 0:58:08 0:48:36 

2 87 Leslie Finlay F 37 35-39 F    377 Eugene OR  2:22:22.82 2:22:23 11:27 1:17:51 1:04:32 

3 88 Carolyn Knight F 39 35-39 F    357 Walterville OR  2:22:30.49 2:22:30 11:28 1:17:53 1:04:37 

4 93 Yrlyn Thompson F 36 35-39 F    284 Cottage Grove OR  2:31:15.57 2:31:16 12:10 1:18:33 1:12:43 



5 94 Tammy Denouden F 38 35-39 F    293 Eugene OR  2:31:20.14 2:31:20 12:11 1:21:21 1:09:59 

6 95 Michelle Martin F 36 35-39 F    239 Springfield OR  2:31:20.17 2:31:20 12:11 1:21:16 1:10:04 

7 98 Beckie Leslie F 39 35-39 F    235 Springfield OR  2:44:35.67 2:44:36 13:15 1:23:22 1:21:14 

                              

1 1 Lewis Taylor M 35 35-39 M    281 Eugene OR  1:23:53.81 1:23:54 6:45 0:45:22 0:38:32 

2 3 Brad Chvatal M 36 35-39 M    389 Eugene OR  1:27:25.80 1:27:26 7:02 0:45:46 0:41:40 

3 5 Orin Schumacher M 35 35-39 M    264 Eugene OR  1:29:28.64 1:29:29 7:12 0:46:48 0:42:41 

4 12 Jason Tavakolian M 37 35-39 M    280 Eugene OR  1:36:45.32 1:36:45 7:47 0:50:11 0:46:34 

5 16 Rick Mestler M 38 35-39 M    388 Eugene OR  1:37:57.24 1:37:57 7:53 0:51:36 0:46:22 

6 29 Chris Walkup M 38 35-39 M    291 Eugene OR  1:43:12.72 1:43:13 8:18 0:55:35 0:47:38 

7 30 Michael Fletcher M 39 35-39 M    216 Junction City OR  1:43:23.55 1:43:23 8:19 0:55:30 0:47:54 

8 31 Paulo Montenegro M 38 35-39 M    245 Eugene OR  1:44:09.96 1:44:10 8:23 0:54:39 0:49:31 

9 33 Flavio Chicarino M 39 35-39 M    195 Eugene OR  1:45:59.51 1:45:59 8:32 0:56:55 0:49:04 

10 35 Michael Taylor M 36 35-39 M    282 Eugene OR  1:46:17.24 1:46:17 8:33 0:57:19 0:48:58 

11 64 Matt Monte M 36 35-39 M    244 Eugene OR  2:05:05.31 2:05:05 10:04 1:06:12 0:58:53 

12 74 Bill Dickinson M 38 35-39 M    353 Eugene OR  2:10:29.00 2:10:29 10:30 1:07:13 1:03:16 

                              

1 39 Heather Shaw F 40 40-44 F    268 Eugene OR  1:47:21.12 1:47:21 8:38 0:56:52 0:50:30 

2 63 Andrea Stanton F 43 40-44 F    275 Eugene OR  2:04:24.64 2:04:25 10:01 1:07:00 0:57:24 

3 71 Kathleen Birkholz F 41 40-44 F    188 Eugene OR  2:08:18.65 2:08:19 10:19 1:09:13 0:59:06 

                              

1 4 Craig Godwin M 41 40-44 M    396 Eugene OR  1:28:22.82 1:28:23 7:07 0:48:20 0:40:03 

2 7 Douglas Quirke M 40 40-44 M    372 Eugene OR  1:30:46.96 1:30:47 7:18 0:48:00 0:42:47 

3 20 Joe Moll M 43 40-44 M    359 Eugene OR  1:40:40.63 1:40:41 8:06 0:53:54 0:46:46 

4 26 Joe Schwarte M 44 40-44 M    265 Eugene OR  1:42:29.12 1:42:29 8:15 0:54:15 0:48:14 

5 34 Paul Van Donkelaar M 44 40-44 M    289 Eugene OR  1:46:11.35 1:46:11 8:33 0:55:54 0:50:18 

6 37 Mark Moran M 41 40-44 M    246 Eugene OR  1:46:23.93 1:46:24 8:34 0:55:49 0:50:35 

7 41 Scot Priaulx M 43 40-44 M    370 Eugene OR  1:49:11.52 1:49:12 8:47 0:57:23 0:51:49 

8 43 Christopher Butler M 43 40-44 M    376 Eugene OR  1:50:15.54 1:50:15 8:52 0:59:15 0:51:00 

9 46 Gordon Sayre M 43 40-44 M    261 Eugene OR  1:52:14.53 1:52:15 9:02 0:59:09 0:53:05 

10 49 David Saenger M 40 40-44 M    259 Eugene OR  1:54:37.96 1:54:38 9:13 1:01:00 0:53:38 

11 51 Jeff Cook M 40 40-44 M    199 Eugene OR  1:56:39.62 1:56:40 9:23 1:04:35 0:52:05 

12 53 Tom Pattee M 42 40-44 M    253 Springfield OR  1:57:51.24 1:57:51 9:29 1:04:46 0:53:05 

13 55 Derek French M 42 40-44 M    218 Springfield OR  1:58:43.50 1:58:43 9:33 1:02:55 0:55:48 

14 57 William Soule M 40 40-44 M    273 Eugene OR  2:00:25.34 2:00:25 9:41 1:02:11 0:58:14 

15 76 Steve Master M 41 40-44 M    241 Eugene OR  2:13:02.52 2:13:02 10:42 1:09:19 1:03:43 

16 89 Ron Robinson M 41 40-44 M    258 Eugene OR  2:23:22.83 2:23:23 11:32 1:15:57 1:07:26 

                              

1 72 Kris Skoog F 45 45-49 F    361 Eugene OR  2:09:51.38 2:09:51 10:27 1:09:41 1:00:10 

2 73 Mariann Storfjord F 46 45-49 F    278 Eugene OR  2:09:51.43 2:09:51 10:27 1:09:38 1:00:13 

3 77 Sharon Mosley F 45 45-49 F    249 Eugene OR  2:13:06.12 2:13:06 10:43 1:09:11 1:03:55 

4 78 Sheri Philpott F 49 45-49 F    254 Monroe OR  2:13:44.45 2:13:44 10:46 1:10:43 1:03:01 

5 99 Teresa Mason F 47 45-49 F    240 Eugene OR  3:28:18.00 3:28:18 16:46 1:46:01 1:42:17 

6 100 Mary Mallon-Behrens F 49 45-49 F    238 Corvallis OR  3:28:18.01 3:28:18 16:46 1:46:01 1:42:17 

                              

1 6 Joe Griffin M 47 45-49 M    391 Central Point OR  1:30:20.51 1:30:21 7:16 0:47:29 0:42:51 

2 11 Frank Schnekenburger M 47 45-49 M    263 Corvallis OR  1:35:53.99 1:35:54 7:43 0:51:42 0:44:12 

3 14 David Bateham M 48 45-49 M    186 Corvallis OR  1:37:34.35 1:37:34 7:51 0:53:25 0:44:10 

4 15 Gerhard Behrens M 48 45-49 M    187 Corvallis OR  1:37:40.99 1:37:41 7:52 0:53:21 0:44:20 

5 21 Kent Gutches M 48 45-49 M    390 Central Point OR  1:40:54.60 1:40:55 8:07 0:52:27 0:48:27 

6 24 Mark Humphreys M 48 45-49 M    368 Eugene OR  1:42:25.84 1:42:26 8:15 0:55:00 0:47:26 

7 25 Guy Boulanger M 46 45-49 M    190 Corvallis OR  1:42:26.24 1:42:26 8:15 0:54:13 0:48:13 

8 28 Ben Coutant M 48 45-49 M    200 Eugene OR  1:42:55.70 1:42:56 8:17 0:55:03 0:47:53 

9 56 John Kluge M 48 45-49 M    355 Eugene OR  1:59:59.99 2:00:00 9:39 1:01:30 0:58:30 

10 60 Dave Veldhuizen M 47 45-49 M    290 Eugene OR  2:01:08.14 2:01:08 9:45 1:04:54 0:56:15 

11 61 Jerry Stromme M 46 45-49 M    279 Eugene OR  2:02:47.64 2:02:48 9:53 1:02:27 1:00:20 

12 62 John Sandreth M 45 45-49 M    260 Eugene OR  2:03:40.47 2:03:40 9:57 1:05:13 0:58:27 



13 79 Todd Thompson M 45 45-49 M    283 Springfield OR  2:14:06.93 2:14:07 10:47 1:07:46 1:06:21 

14 92 Dan Dixon M 47 45-49 M    205 Eugene OR  2:26:01.32 2:26:01 11:45 1:18:08 1:07:53 

                              

1 8 John Ticer M 51 50-54 M    285 Eugene OR  1:30:57.64 1:30:58 7:19 0:48:29 0:42:29 

2 36 Joe Mosley M 54 50-54 M    248 Eugene OR  1:46:22.19 1:46:22 8:34 0:55:52 0:50:30 

3 44 Todd Bosworth M 50 50-54 M    369 Eugene OR  1:50:38.00 1:50:38 8:54 0:57:14 0:53:24 

4 50 John Hall M 51 50-54 M    222 Eugene OR  1:55:23.04 1:55:23 9:17 1:02:30 0:52:53 

5 58 Wally Miller M 54 50-54 M    243 Eugene OR  2:00:52.83 2:00:53 9:44 1:01:50 0:59:03 

6 80 Michael Gauvin M 54 50-54 M    219 Coos Bay OR  2:14:13.45 2:14:13 10:48 1:11:00 1:03:13 

7 97 Fred Schlueter M 53 50-54 M    262 Sun Valley NV  2:35:43.95 2:35:44 12:32 1:20:31 1:15:13 

                              

1 66 Steven Buxton M 59 55-59 M    192 Medford OR  2:05:55.63 2:05:56 10:08 1:09:32 0:56:23 

2 75 John Hartman M 59 55-59 M    225 Eugene OR  2:12:31.80 2:12:32 10:40 1:11:53 1:00:39 

3 91 Richard Quigley M 57 55-59 M    392 Eugene OR  2:25:23.02 2:25:23 11:42 1:17:15 1:08:08 

4 96 Phil Finch M 57 55-59 M    214 Reedsport OR  2:33:11.89 2:33:12 12:20 1:21:54 1:11:18 

                              

1 81 Mike Lynch M 60 60-64 M    237 Eugene OR  2:16:02.61 2:16:03 10:57 1:14:48 1:01:14 

2 82 Bruce Tufts M 60 60-64 M    288 Pollock Pines CA  2:16:48.11 2:16:48 11:00 1:12:16 1:04:32 

3 84 Robert Jones M 64 60-64 M    228 Eugene OR  2:21:34.37 2:21:34 11:23 1:18:02 1:03:32 

4 86 Don Dewitt M 62 60-64 M    203 Eugene OR  2:22:20.70 2:22:21 11:27 1:17:48 1:04:33 

                              

1 54 Larry Dunlap M 66 65-69 M    209 Eugene OR  1:58:26.80 1:58:27 9:32 1:01:17 0:57:10 

                              

1 59 Larry Williams M 72 70-74 M    296 Springfield OR  2:01:07.98 2:01:08 9:45 1:04:10 0:56:58 

 
10K OVERALL RESULTS 

PLACE FIRST LAST AGE SEX GROUP BIB CITY STATE TIME PACE 

1 Drew Wartenburg 38 M 35-39 M    397 Corvallis OR    35:19.60 5:41 

2 Seth Holland 28 M 25-29 M    398 Eugene OR    36:52.65 5:56 

3 Cary Stephens 39 M 35-39 M    400 Corvallis OR    39:03.62 6:17 

4 Kurtis Owen 19 M 15-19 M    367 Eugene OR    41:16.00 6:38 

5 Matt Hamilton 28 M 25-29 M    223 Creswell OR    41:21.91 6:39 

6 Donald Taylor 18 M 15-19 M    366 Beaverton OR    42:42.28 6:52 

7 James Skinner 50 M 50-54 M    269 La Center WA    43:27.93 7:00 

8 Andy Papendieck 54 M 50-54 M    252 Eugene OR    45:20.07 7:18 

9 Dan Watrud 44 M 40-44 M    364 Eugene OR    46:40.91 7:31 

10 Jeff Kimbrel 30 M 30-34 M    230 Corvallis OR    46:59.67 7:34 

11 Sophia De Graff 19 F 15-19 F    380 Aloha OR    47:19.03 7:37 

12 Jamie Dasher 25 M 25-29 M    201 Eugene OR    47:48.71 7:42 

13 Mitzi Liu 19 F 15-19 F    386 Eugene OR    47:57.45 7:43 

14 Darcy Basque 20 F 20-24 F    399 Eugene OR    48:07.19 7:45 

15 Rob Crummett 38 M 35-39 M    375 Eugene OR    49:27.49 7:58 

16 Jeremy Stecker 30 M 30-34 M    394 Eugene OR    49:36.48 7:59 

17 Kristi Leblanc 24 F 20-24 F    234 Eugene OR    52:34.04 8:28 

18 Kyra Burgess 24 F 20-24 F    191 Eugene OR    53:51.14 8:40 

19 Scott Kolpak 32 M 30-34 M    232 Eugene OR    54:26.95 8:46 

20 Michele Snortland 25 F 25-29 F    272 Eugene OR    55:49.62 8:59 

21 Jennie Henchion 32 F 30-34 F    226 Eugene OR    56:07.22 9:02 

22 Jean Rand 58 F 55-59 F    256 Eugene OR    56:17.39 9:04 

23 Troy Keeley 32 M 30-34 M    383 Eugene OR    56:21.59 9:04 

24 Elizabeth Fine 40 F 40-44 F    215 Eugene OR    57:00.82 9:11 

25 Catherine Ely 43 F 40-44 F    374 Eugene OR    58:06.96 9:21 

26 Gregory Spike 59 M 55-59 M    274 Eugene OR    58:18.73 9:23 

27 Mark Humberston 50 M 50-54 M    382 Cottage Grove OR    59:33.70 9:35 

28 Joe Waters 68 M 65-69 M    379 Eugene OR  1:00:48.50 9:47 

29 Lisa Priaulx 43 F 40-44 F    371 Eugene OR  1:01:51.12 9:57 

30 Abigail Windell 23 F 20-24 F    298 Salem OR  1:02:17.40 10:01 



31 Carrie Derobertis 28 F 25-29 F    202 Portland OR  1:03:28.37 10:13 

32 Charlotte Winter 48 F 45-49 F    299 Eugene OR  1:05:16.93 10:30 

33 Janice Stine 39 F 35-39 F    277 Eugene OR  1:06:43.96 10:44 

34 Penny Anderson 27 F 25-29 F    184 Lebanon OR  1:09:39.92 11:13 

35 Ron Neumann 46 M 45-49 M    251 Eugene OR  1:10:55.48 11:25 

36 Wendy Codding 31 F 30-34 F    197 Springfield OR  1:12:14.99 11:38 

37 Casey Codding 31 M 30-34 M    196 Springfield OR  1:12:15.32 11:38 

38 Natalie Caldwell 28 F 25-29 F    193 Vancouver WA  1:16:15.12 12:16 

39 Julie Felix 55 F 55-59 F    213 Pollock Pines CA  1:21:05.18 13:03 

40 Robin Forster 57 F 55-59 F    217 Eugene OR  1:21:07.25 13:03 

 
10K RESULTS BY AGE GROUP 

PLACE FIRST LAST AGE SEX GROUP BIB CITY STATE TIME PACE 

11 Sophia De Graff 19 F 15-19 F    380 Aloha OR    47:19.03 7:37 

13 Mitzi Liu 19 F 15-19 F    386 Eugene OR    47:57.45 7:43 

                      

4 Kurtis Owen 19 M 15-19 M    367 Eugene OR    41:16.00 6:38 

6 Donald Taylor 18 M 15-19 M    366 Beaverton OR    42:42.28 6:52 

                      

14 Darcy Basque 20 F 20-24 F    399 Eugene OR    48:07.19 7:45 

17 Kristi Leblanc 24 F 20-24 F    234 Eugene OR    52:34.04 8:28 

18 Kyra Burgess 24 F 20-24 F    191 Eugene OR    53:51.14 8:40 

30 Abigail Windell 23 F 20-24 F    298 Salem OR  1:02:17.40 10:01 

                      

20 Michele Snortland 25 F 25-29 F    272 Eugene OR    55:49.62 8:59 

31 Carrie Derobertis 28 F 25-29 F    202 Portland OR  1:03:28.37 10:13 

34 Penny Anderson 27 F 25-29 F    184 Lebanon OR  1:09:39.92 11:13 

38 Natalie Caldwell 28 F 25-29 F    193 Vancouver WA  1:16:15.12 12:16 

                      

2 Seth Holland 28 M 25-29 M    398 Eugene OR    36:52.65 5:56 

5 Matt Hamilton 28 M 25-29 M    223 Creswell OR    41:21.91 6:39 

12 Jamie Dasher 25 M 25-29 M    201 Eugene OR    47:48.71 7:42 

                      

21 Jennie Henchion 32 F 30-34 F    226 Eugene OR    56:07.22 9:02 

36 Wendy Codding 31 F 30-34 F    197 Springfield OR  1:12:14.99 11:38 

                      

10 Jeff Kimbrel 30 M 30-34 M    230 Corvallis OR    46:59.67 7:34 

16 Jeremy Stecker 30 M 30-34 M    394 Eugene OR    49:36.48 7:59 

19 Scott Kolpak 32 M 30-34 M    232 Eugene OR    54:26.95 8:46 

23 Troy Keeley 32 M 30-34 M    383 Eugene OR    56:21.59 9:04 

37 Casey Codding 31 M 30-34 M    196 Springfield OR  1:12:15.32 11:38 

                      

33 Janice Stine 39 F 35-39 F    277 Eugene OR  1:06:43.96 10:44 

                      

1 Drew Wartenburg 38 M 35-39 M    397 Corvallis OR    35:19.60 5:41 

3 Cary Stephens 39 M 35-39 M    400 Corvallis OR    39:03.62 6:17 

15 Rob Crummett 38 M 35-39 M    375 Eugene OR    49:27.49 7:58 

                      

24 Elizabeth Fine 40 F 40-44 F    215 Eugene OR    57:00.82 9:11 

25 Catherine Ely 43 F 40-44 F    374 Eugene OR    58:06.96 9:21 

29 Lisa Priaulx 43 F 40-44 F    371 Eugene OR  1:01:51.12 9:57 

                      

9 Dan Watrud 44 M 40-44 M    364 Eugene OR    46:40.91 7:31 

                      

32 Charlotte Winter 48 F 45-49 F    299 Eugene OR  1:05:16.93 10:30 

                      

35 Ron Neumann 46 M 45-49 M    251 Eugene OR  1:10:55.48 11:25 



                      

7 James Skinner 50 M 50-54 M    269 La Center WA    43:27.93 7:00 

8 Andy Papendieck 54 M 50-54 M    252 Eugene OR    45:20.07 7:18 

27 Mark Humberston 50 M 50-54 M    382 Cottage Grove OR    59:33.70 9:35 

                      

22 Jean Rand 58 F 55-59 F    256 Eugene OR    56:17.39 9:04 

39 Julie Felix 55 F 55-59 F    213 Pollock Pines CA  1:21:05.18 13:03 

40 Robin Forster 57 F 55-59 F    217 Eugene OR  1:21:07.25 13:03 

                      

26 Gregory Spike 59 M 55-59 M    274 Eugene OR    58:18.73 9:23 

                      

28 Joe Waters 68 M 65-69 M    379 Eugene OR  1:00:48.50 9:47 

 
20K TWO-PERSON RELAY RESULTS 

PLACE TEAM NAME TEAM MEMBERS BIB CHIP TIME GUN TIME 10K SPLIT #1 10K SPLIT #2 PACE DIVISION CATEGORY CAT PLACE 

1 Science? Gino Gaddini & Eamonn Kerr-Daly    385  1:24:56.93 1:24:57 0:45:26 0:39:31 6:50 Men 40 & Under 1 

2 Barry / Gardiner John Barry & Serena Gardiner    233  1:39:06.04 1:39:06 0:53:46 0:45:20 7:58 Coed 81-120 1 

3 P & L Team Paul Horton & Elizabeth Scott    266  1:41:20.49 1:41:20 0:54:01 0:47:19 8:09 Coed 81-120 2 

4 Team Lunatic Camille Fortune & Eric Stice    276  1:47:23.00 1:47:23 0:57:47 0:49:36 8:38 Coed 41-80 1 

5 Nolan Bosworth Michelle Bosworth & Juliana Nolan    387  1:59:29.30 1:59:29 1:05:34 0:53:55 9:37 Women 81-120 1 

6 Clan Drummond Ted & Eliza Drummond    207  2:01:54.85 2:01:55 1:04:14 0:57:40 9:49 Coed 81-120 3 

7 Westlund / Moser Kari Westlund & Billie Moser    247  2:15:43.05 2:15:43 1:10:40 1:05:03 10:55 Women 81-120 2 

 
 
 


